US exchange rate – change by 10%  171,289  133,642

(ii)  	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk mainly arises as a result of the Group having interest sensitive assets and liabilities, which are directly,
impacted by changes in the interest rates. The Group’s borrowings and investments are maintained in a mix of fixed and
variable interest rate instruments and periodical maturity gap analysis is carried out to take timely action and to mitigate
possible adverse impact due to volatility of the interest rates.

	 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in interest
rates. Other components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of
borrowings.

	 Impact of COVID-19

	 The global outbreak of the novel COVID-19 epidemic has resulted in consecutive reductions in policy rates and monetary
easing policies by CBSL to encourage banks and finance companies to reduce lending rates. The following table
demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the
Group’s and Company’s profit before tax.

Group Impact on profit

2020 2019

Interest rates – increase by 1%  (6,751)  (4,739)

Interest rates – decrease by 1%  6,751  4,739

Company Impact on post tax profit

2020 2019

Interest rates – increase by 1%  (2,689)  (1,378)

Interest rates – decrease by 1%  2,689  1,378

Notes to the Financial Statements

(all amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees thousands)

Annual Report 2019/20

85

(iii)  	 Price risk

	 The Company’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about
future values of the investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing
limits on individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Company’s senior
management on a regular basis. The Company’s Board of Directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.